

AMENDMENT

13

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

Adopted ~~1/14~~
(As Ammended) 5/5

1 Page 3, following line 24:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **** Sec. 11. AS 47.30.700 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:**

4 (c) When a crisis stabilization center, crisis residential center, evaluation
5 facility, or treatment facility admits a respondent under this section, the crisis
6 stabilization center, crisis residential center, evaluation facility, or treatment facility
7 shall, unless the petition was filed by an immediate family member of the respondent,
8 immediately notify the respondent's immediate family, or, if the respondent is a minor,
9 a parent or guardian of the minor, that the respondent has been admitted."

10

11 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

12

13 Page 4, line 17:

14 Delete "a new subsection"

15 Insert "new subsections"

16

17 Page 4, following line 21:

18 Insert a new subsection to read:

19 "(d) When a crisis stabilization center, crisis residential center, evaluation
20 facility, or treatment facility admits a person under this section, the crisis stabilization
21 center, crisis residential center, evaluation facility, or treatment facility shall
22 immediately notify the person's immediate family, or, if the person is a minor, a parent
23 or guardian of the person, that the person has been admitted."

- 1
- 2 **Page 13, lines 1 - 2:**
- 3 **Delete "secs. 1 - 27"**
- 4 **Insert "secs. 1 - 28"**
- 5
- 6 **Page 13, lines 27 - 28:**
- 7 **Delete "sec. 23"**
- 8 **Insert "sec. 24"**
- 9
- 10 **Page 13, line 29:**
- 11 **Delete "sec. 23"**
- 12 **Insert "sec. 24"**
- 13
- 14 **Page 14, line 7:**
- 15 **Delete "Section 28"**
- 16 **Insert "Section 29"**

Conceptual ammendment ①

line 8, after "family" insert
"or gaurdian."

line 22, after "family" insert
"or gaurdian."

to AB y IIII NI

Adopted

AMENDMENT (14)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

Failed
1/5

1 Page 7, line 30, following "if":

2 Insert "the respondent is"

3

4 Page 8, line 1:

5 Delete all material and insert:

6 "(2) if the respondent is a minor,

7 (A) the minor has the rights identified in AS 47.30.700 -
8 47.30.815;

9 (B) psychotropic medication may not be administered to the
10 minor unless a parent or legal guardian has given permission to the crisis
11 stabilization center or crisis residential center to administer the psychotropic
12 medication; and

13 (C) a parent or legal guardian has the right to be fully informed
14 of possible side effects of a proposed psychotropic medication."